

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

> Sarah C. Stoner 717.554.9393 sstoner@eckertseamans.com

TEL: 717 237 6000

FAX: 717 237 6019

August 21, 2020

Via E-Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Ambit Northeast, LLC d/b/a Ambit Energy; Notice of Contract Assignment

Docket Nos. A-2010-2190276 and A-2010-2199236

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The purpose of this letter is to respond to staff data requests issued on August 12, 2020 in connection with Ambit Northeast, LLC's ("Ambit Energy") notice of assignment of customers to Dynegy Energy Services East, LLC ("Dynegy"). In response to staff's first request, enclosed is an attestation from Ambit Energy verifying that the customer contracts are assignable. In response to staff's second request, please be advised that Dynegy filed its Electric Choice Quarterly Report for the second quarter of 2020 on August 4, 2020. A courtesy copy of the report will be provided to the staff person assigned this matter. Enclosed are verifications attesting to the truthfulness of facts set forth in the responses to staff data requests.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Sarah C. Stoner

Sarah C. Stoner

Enclosures

cc: Jeffrey McCracken, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via email)

ATTESTATION

I, Gabe Vazquez, state that I am a VP & Associate General Counsel for Ambit Northeast,

LLC and that I am authorized to and do make this Attestation for Ambit Northeast, LLC. I attest

that the contracts referenced in Ambit Northeast, LLC's July 31, 2020 notice of customer transfer

filing to the Commission are assignable. I attest that the foregoing information is true and correct

to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same

at any hearing in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Dated: Aug 19, 2020

Gabe Vazquez

Gabe Vazquez (Aug 19, 2020 12:31 CDT)

Gabe Vazquez

VP & Associate General Counsel

Ambit Northeast, LLC

VERIFICATION

I, Gabe Vazquez, state that I am a VP & Associate General Counsel for Ambit Northeast,

LLC. I hereby verify that I am authorized to and do make this Verification for Ambit Northeast,

LLC, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing filing are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at any hearing

in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Dated: Aug 19, 2020

Gabe Vazquez (Aug 19, 2020 12:32 CDT)

Gabe Vazquez VP & Associate General Counsel Ambit Northeast, LLC **VERIFICATION**

I, Gabe Vazquez, state that I am a VP & Associate General Counsel for Dynegy Energy

Services East, LLC. I hereby verify that I am authorized to and do make this Verification for

Dynegy Energy Services East, LLC, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing filing are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove

the same at any hearing in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Dated: Aug 19, 2020

Gabe Vazquez

Gabe Vazquez (Aug 19, 2020 14:13 CDT)

Gabe Vazquez

VP & Associate General Counsel

Dynegy Energy Services East, LLC